PARTS LIST

LOW-PROFILE
VACUUM GENERATOR

Item | Part No. Description
1 340237 Pan Phillips Head Screw, #4 x 3/8", SS
2 640239 Pump Cover
3 341506 Top Closure
4 341503 Hex Washer Head Screw, #10-12 x 7/8", SS
5 342332 Hex Washer Head Screw, #10-32 x 2", SS
6 310151 O-Ring Replacement Kit
7 340664 Bushing
8 343006 Shoulder Screw, %" x .687 x 3/8-16
9 347807 Bellows Clamp
10 347800 Valve Nipple
11 310076 Duckbill Valve Kit (2)

12 347801 Valve Adapter
13 341504 Pump Body
14 343820 Pump Fitting
15 343936 O-Ring
16 310754 Diptube Kit — Low-Profile VG
17 342932 Uniseal® 174"
18 343621 Pan Phillips Head Screw, #4 x 1/4"
19 343027 Washer, #6 x 3/8"
20 343913 Vacuum Switch Cover
21 310626 Vacuum Switch Kit
22 342798 Mounting Spindles
23 310755 Low-Profile Vacuum Tank
24 310635 Inlet Elbow Assembly
310690 Straight Inlet (Optional)
310787 45° Inlet (Optional)
25 230980 Bellows Assembly
26 343005 Pump Eccentric
27 347788 Set Screw, 1/4-28 x 5/16", 2 Dog Point
28 340017 Phillips Head Screw, 1/4-28 x %", SS
29 346615 Lock Washer, External Tooth, 1/4"
30 340008 Motor Mounting Bracket
31 310756 12 VDC Motor w/ Deutsch Connection
310757 24 VVDC Motor w/ Deutsch Connection




